other electronic communication means indicated by the Project Owner ( to be specified).
11. Acquisition of tender file
The hard copy of the file may be obtained from [(place of withdrawai of the TF (service, door number, P.0.
Box, téléphoné, fax, e-mail)] as soon as this notice is published against payment of a non-refundable sum of
Seventy-five thousand (75 000) CFA Francs [In figures and words in accordance with the régulations in force],
payable at the Municipal Receipt of Bayangam City Council.
It is equally possible to obtain the electronic version of the Tender File by downloading it free of charge thr'-